

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar

Web:-www.hppwd.gov.in.Email:-ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No.:-1972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No.PW-BAR-E-105/2025-26-

1997-2030

Dated:- 20-8-25

To

✓
The Executive Engineer(IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar , HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest. The same may be uploaded on the department website.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity.

-----And "A" Certificate .


Executive Engineer,
Barsar Division ,
HPPWD, Barsar

Copy farwarded with its enclosures for informatioto:-

1. The Superintending Engineer 8th Circle , HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub, Division , HPPWD, Barsar and Bijhari.
3. Drawing Branch in this office .
4. Accountans Branch in this office.
5. Supdt. Of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Barsar Division ,
HPPWD, Barsar

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar

Web:-www.hppwd.gov.in.Email:-ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No.:-1972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6&7 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **31.05.2025 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested Contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **30.05.2025 up to 4.00 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on same day during office hours till **5.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or National Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD, Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/ renewal/ exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest return, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class.
1.	C/o link road to village Jhanjhani km. 0/0 to 1/800(SH:- Preparation of forest case constructed in violation of FCA-1980 complete including)	81,000/-	1700/-	350/-	One Year	C & D
2.	C/o link road from PWD Colony to Seri via Makteri km. 0/0 to 1/630(SH:- Preparation of forest case constructed in violation of FCA-1980 complete including)	73,350/-	1500/-	350/-	One Year	C& D
3.	C/o link road Chakmoh to ABC Chowk via Chakrala o/o to 3/195(Under MLA priority)	80,514/-	1700/-	350/-	One Month	C& D
4.	C/o Additional accommodation 3 Nos. class room with verandh i/c stair case in GSSS School Dhangota Distt. Hamirpur (H.p) (SH:- P/L vitrified floor tiles)	93,850/-	1900/-	350/-	One Month	C& D
5.	C/o Additional accommodation 3 Nos. class room with verandh i/c stair case in GSSS School Dhangota Distt. Hamirpur (H.p) (SH:- P/L vitrified floor tiles)	93,291/-	1900/-	350/-	One Month	C& D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 5 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD, Barsar

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road to Village Jhanjhani Km 0/00 to 1/800

(SH:- Preparation of forest case constructed in violation of FCA-1980 Complete including)

Job No:-

Estimated cost Rs:- 81,000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 1700 .00

Time Limit :- One Year

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity	Kilometer	Figures	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation and processing of forest diversion case under forest conservation Act 1980 for roads constructed in violation FCA- 1980 including collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India. After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 (Six) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time to time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filing in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department and also Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file, topo sheet, global positioning system coordinates collection from site, scanning of all papers in PDF files as per requirement and CA map along with marking of habitation benefited by road. Marking the road plan/alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies as per specifications and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge, The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.80		45000.00	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only	Per Kilometer	81000.00
	PAYMENT SCHEDULE:- (i) Online submission of FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount. (ii) On Principle approval of FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount. (iii) On final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.						
						Total:-	81000.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 81,000 only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

(17)

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O link road from PWD Colony to Seri via Makteri Km 0/00 to 1/630

(SH:- Preparation of forest case constructed in violation of FCA-1980 Complete including)

Job No:- 2

Estimated cost Rs:- 73,350.00

Earnest money Rs:- 1500 .00

Time Limit :- One Year

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation and processing of forest diversion case under forest conservation Act 1980 for roads constructed in violation FCA- 1980 including collection of field data and all relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India. After getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 (Six) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it through from DFO including all the observation if raised or any time to time any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filing in all formats/documents online submission, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department and also Preparation of Geo reference Digital Map and collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file, topo sheet, global positioning system coordinates collection from site, scanning of all papers in PDF files as per requirement and CA map along with marking of habitation benefited by road. Marking the road plan/alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies as per specifications and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge, The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.63	45000.00	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only	Per Kilometer	73350.00
	PAYMENT SCHEDULE:- (i) Online submission of FCA case @ 50% of awarded amount. (ii) On Principle approval of FCA case @ 30% of awarded amount. (iii) On final approval including online submission of compliance sheet @ 20% of awarded amount.					
					Total:-	73350.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 73,350/- only.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
UPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:-C/O link road Chakmoh to ABC Chowk via Chalsai Chakrala 0/00 to 3/195
(SH:- Prepration of DPR along with plane Cross section from km 0/00 to 3/195
(under MLA priority)

Job No:- ③

Estimated Cost Rs:-80,514.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of detailed project report and drawings complete in all respect and submission of the same to Higher office for approval . If any correction / amendment has desired by the Head office. The same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in- Charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted dully computerized spiral bending in pen triplicate . The payment shall be made as per actual length of road . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3.195 K.M.	25200.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per kilometre.	80514.00
						80514.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 80,514 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD/Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:-C/O Additional accommodation 3 Nos class room with verandha i/c stair case in GSSS School Dhangota District Hamirpur
(SH:- P/L vitrified floor tiles)
(Deposit work)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 93,850.00

Earnest Money Rs:-1900.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm (Twenty Milimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (Three point Three Kilogram) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete Size of Tile 600X600 mm (Six Hundred into Six Hundred Milimetre) Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.48	Square metre	1551.75	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per Square Metre	93850.00
						Total:-	93850.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 93,850/-
only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

32

DNIT

Name of Work:-C/O Additional accomodation 3 Nos class room with verandha i/c stair case in GSSS School Dhangota District Hamirpur

(SH:- P/L vitrified floor tiles)

(Deposit work)

Job No:-
Estimated Cost Rs:- 93,291.00
Earnest Money Rs:-1900.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm (Twenty millimetre)thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (Three point Three Kilogram) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete Size of Tile 600X600 mm (Six Hundred into Six Hundred Milimetre) Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.12	1551.75	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per Square Metre	93291.00
					Total:-	93291.00

DNIT approved for Rs:- 93,291/-
(only)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
B.P.W.D. Barsar